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Species at Risk (SAR) individuals in the Alloa Phase | Lands are highlighted in orange.

Atlas Data Summary

Select a type of data summary: Provincial Summaries | Regional Summaries | Species Lists | Participant Statistics

Select a province and/or a region, or enter a 7-digit square number to view a species list with the highest breeding code reported

to date. Click on a column name to sort.

Ontario v All regions v 17TNJ94 D

S Sort Order S Species S Max. Br. evid. $ Squares
187 Canada Goose NE 1
222 Trumpeter Swan P 1
288 Wood Duck H 1
343 Mallard NE 1
396 Green-winged Teal H 1
1046 Pied-billed Grebe P 1
1071 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) \Y 1
1340 Mourning Dove FY 1
3282 Killdeer FY 1
3486 Spotted Sandpiper FY 1
4509 Great Blue Heron AE 1
4584 Turkey Vulture AE 1
4782 Northern Harrier H 1
4859 Cooper's Hawk H 1
4981 Red-tailed Hawk AE 1
5235 Great Horned Owl H 1
5894 Belted Kingfisher CF 1
6415 Red-bellied Woodpecker T 1
6499 Downy Woodpecker H 1
6511 Hairy Woodpecker T 1
6716 Northern Flicker H 1
9368 Eastern Wood-Pewee S 1
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9409 Eastern Phoebe S 1
9583 Great Crested Flycatcher CF 1
9646 Eastern Kingbird AE 1
10418 Warbling Vireo P 1
10423 Red-eyed Vireo S 1
11401 Blue Jay T 1
11524 American Crow AE 1
11568 Common Raven NY 1
1734 Black-capped Chickadee FY 1
11925 Horned Lark A 1
12542 Bank Swallow \Y 1
12547 Tree Swallow AE 1
12581 Northern Rough-winged Swallow \Y 1
12622 Barn Swallow NY 1
12673 Cliff Swallow NY 1
13848 White-breasted Nuthatch T 1
13975 House Wren A 1
14236 European Starling NY 1
14358 Gray Catbird A 1
14372 Brown Thrasher T 1
14632 American Robin CF 1
15359 Cedar Waxwing H 1
16133 House Sparrow AE 1
16569 House Finch CF 1
16731 American Goldfinch P 1
16895 Chipping Sparrow T 1
16899 Field Sparrow FY 1
17012 Vesper Sparrow S 1
17027 Savannah Sparrow CF 1
17043 Song Sparrow FY 1
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17089
17172
17174
17241
17286
17296
17314
17324
17386
17434
17455
17484
17493
17662
17699
17715

17749

Total: 71 breeding species

Note: the statistics and species lists presented on this page are based on accepted records (including records pending review)

with breeding evidence.
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115 Front Street

Port Rowan ON NOE 1MO
Phone: 519-586-3531
Toll-free: 1-888-448-2473
Email: hello@birdscanada.org

Eastern Towhee

Bobolink

Eastern Meadowlark

Orchard Oriole

Baltimore Oriole

Red-winged Blackbird

Brown-headed Cowbird

Common Grackle

Black-and-white Warbler

Common Yellowthroat

American Redstart

Yellow Warbler

Chestnut-sided Warbler

Scarlet Tanager

Northern Cardinal

Rose-breasted Grosbeak

Indigo Bunting
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Birds Canada (Ontario Office)
P.O. Box 160

115 Front Street

Port Rowan ON NOE 1MO

Phone: 519-586-3531 ext. 123
Toll-free: 1-888-448-2473 ext. 123
Email: atlas@birdsontario.org
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Atlas Data Summary

NatureCounts - Ontario Breeding Bird Atlas

Select a type of data summary: Provincial Summaries | Regional Summaries | Species Lists | Participant Statistics

Select a province and/or a region, or enter a 7-digit square number to view a species list with the highest breeding code reported

to date. Click on a column name to sort.

Ontario

< Sort Order

187

222

288

303

343

530

788

1046

1053

107

1340

1791

3282

3486

3870

4466

4509

4584

4859

4981

5894

6415

v All regions

S Species

Canada Goose

Trumpeter Swan

Wood Duck

Blue-winged Teal

Mallard

Hooded Merganser

Wild Turkey

Pied-billed Grebe

Red-necked Grebe

Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon)

Mourning Dove

Yellow-billed Cuckoo

Killdeer

Spotted Sandpiper

Caspian Tern

Green Heron

Great Blue Heron

Turkey Vulture

Cooper's Hawk

Red-tailed Hawk

Belted Kingfisher

Red-bellied Woodpecker
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6511
6658
6716
6789
9368
9383
9384
9390
9409
9583
9646
10418
10423
11401
11524
11568
11734
11925
12547
12581
12622
12673
13825
13848
13865
13894
13946
13975
14032

14236

Hairy Woodpecker

Pileated Woodpecker

Northern Flicker

American Kestrel

Eastern Wood-Pewee

Alder Flycatcher

Willow Flycatcher

Least Flycatcher

Eastern Phoebe

Great Crested Flycatcher

Eastern Kingbird

Warbling Vireo

Red-eyed Vireo

Blue Jay

American Crow

Common Raven

Black-capped Chickadee

Horned Lark

Tree Swallow

Northern Rough-winged Swallow

Barn Swallow

Cliff Swallow

Ruby-crowned Kinglet

White-breasted Nuthatch

Red-breasted Nuthatch

Brown Creeper

Blue-gray Gnatcatcher

House Wren

Carolina Wren

European Starling

https://naturecounts.ca/nc/onatlas/atlas_stats.jsp?type=species&square=17TNJ93
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14372 Brown Thrasher S 1
14412 Eastern Bluebird S 1
14520 Hermit Thrush S 1
14525 Wood Thrush S 1
14632 American Robin NY 1
15359 Cedar Waxwing CF 1
16133 House Sparrow CF 1
16569 House Finch T 1
16731 American Goldfinch NB 1
16884 Grasshopper Sparrow DD 1
16895 Chipping Sparrow T 1
16896 Clay-colored Sparrow CF 1
16899 Field Sparrow S 1
16998 White-throated Sparrow S 1
17012 Vesper Sparrow CF 1
17027 Savannah Sparrow NY 1
17043 Song Sparrow CF 1
17057 Swamp Sparrow A 1
17089 Eastern Towhee H 1
17174 Eastern Meadowlark S 1
17286 Baltimore Oriole CF 1
17296 Red-winged Blackbird CF 1
17314 Brown-headed Cowbird FY 1
17324 Common Grackle CF 1
17372 Ovenbird S 1
17386 Black-and-white Warbler S 1
17418 Mourning Warbler T 1
17434 Common Yellowthroat CF 1
17455 American Redstart P 1
17484 Yellow Warbler A 1

https://naturecounts.ca/nc/onatlas/atlas_stats.jsp?type=species&square=17TNJ93 3/5


https://naturecounts.ca/nc/default/main.jsp
starof
Highlight

starof
Highlight


4/17/24,12:15 PM

NATURECOUNTS

17508
17510
17550
17699
17715

17749

Total: 91 breeding species

Pine Warbler

Yellow-rumped Warbler

Black-throated Green Warbler

Northern Cardinal

Rose-breasted Grosbeak

Indigo Bunting

NatureCounts - Ontario Breeding Bird Atlas

AE

CF

Note: the statistics and species lists presented on this page are based on accepted records (including records pending review)

with breeding evidence.
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EXPLORE

Coverage map
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Atlas Data Summary

Select a type of data summary: Provincial Summaries | Regional Summaries | Species Lists | Participant Statistics

Select a province and/or a region, or enter a 7-digit square number to view a species list with the highest breeding code reported

to date. Click on a column name to sort.

Ontario v All regions v 17TNJ83 D

< Sort Order S Species S Max. Br. evid. $ Squares
187 Canada Goose NE 1
222 Trumpeter Swan FY 1
288 Wood Duck FY 1
343 Mallard FY 1
396 Green-winged Teal H 1
788 Wild Turkey FY 1
791 Ruffed Grouse S 1
1071 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) Vv 1
1340 Mourning Dove NE 1
1791 Yellow-billed Cuckoo S 1
1796 Black-billed Cuckoo S 1
1963 Common Nighthawk H 1
2025 Eastern Whip-poor-will S 1
2158 Chimney Swift T 1
2644 Ruby-throated Hummingbird T 1
2950 Virginia Rail S 1
3282 Killdeer T 1
3436 American Woodcock S 1
3486 Spotted Sandpiper S 1
3945 Common Loon H 1
4466 Green Heron T 1
4509 Great Blue Heron T 1
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4594
4981
5211
5235
5378
5395
5894
6389
6415
6499
6511
6658
6716
6810
9368
9383
9384
9390
9409
9583
9646
10400
10406
10418
10423
11401
11524
11568
11734

11925

Osprey

Red-tailed Hawk

Eastern Screech-Owl

Great Horned Owl

Barred Owl

Long-eared Owl

Belted Kingfisher

Red-headed Woodpecker

Red-bellied Woodpecker

Downy Woodpecker

Hairy Woodpecker

Pileated Woodpecker

Northern Flicker

Merlin

Eastern Wood-Pewee

Alder Flycatcher

Willow Flycatcher

Least Flycatcher

Eastern Phoebe

Great Crested Flycatcher

Eastern Kingbird

Yellow-throated Vireo

Blue-headed Vireo

Warbling Vireo

Red-eyed Vireo

Blue Jay

American Crow

Common Raven

Black-capped Chickadee

Horned Lark
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12547
12560
12581
12622
13848
13865
13894
13946
13975
14008
14025
14236
14358
14372
14412
1451
14525
14632
15359
16133
16569
16572
16731
16895
16896
16899
16998
17012
17027

17043

Tree Swallow

Purple Martin

Northern Rough-winged Swallow

Barn Swallow

White-breasted Nuthatch

Red-breasted Nuthatch

Brown Creeper

Blue-gray Gnatcatcher

House Wren

Winter Wren

Marsh Wren

European Starling

Gray Catbird

Brown Thrasher

Eastern Bluebird

Veery

Wood Thrush

American Robin

Cedar Waxwing

House Sparrow

House Finch

Purple Finch

American Goldfinch

Chipping Sparrow

Clay-colored Sparrow

Field Sparrow

White-throated Sparrow

Vesper Sparrow

Savannah Sparrow

Song Sparrow
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17089
17172
17174
17241
17286
17296
17314
17324
17372
17375
17376
17381
17386
17400
17418
17434
17454
17455
17481
17484
17493
17498
17508
17550
17616
17662
17699
17715

17749

Total: 114 breeding species

Eastern Towhee

Bobolink

Eastern Meadowlark

Orchard Oriole

Baltimore Oriole

Red-winged Blackbird

Brown-headed Cowbird

Common Grackle

Ovenbird

Louisiana Waterthrush

Northern Waterthrush

Blue-winged Warbler

Black-and-white Warbler

Nashville Warbler

Mourning Warbler

Common Yellowthroat

Hooded Warbler

American Redstart

Blackburnian Warbler

Yellow Warbler

Chestnut-sided Warbler

Black-throated Blue Warbler

Pine Warbler

Black-throated Green Warbler

Canada Warbler

Scarlet Tanager

Northern Cardinal

Rose-breasted Grosbeak

Indigo Bunting
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Atlas Data Summary

Select a type of data summary: Provincial Summaries | Regional Summaries | Species Lists | Participant Statistics

Select a province and/or a region, or enter a 7-digit square number to view a species list with the highest breeding code reported

to date. Click on a column name to sort.

Ontario v All regions v 17TNJ84 D

< Sort Order S Species $ Max. Br. evid. $ Squares
187 Canada Goose FY 1
217 Mute Swan H 1
222 Trumpeter Swan S 1
288 Wood Duck FY 1
343 Mallard FY 1
530 Hooded Merganser H 1
538 Common Merganser FY 1
788 Wild Turkey FY 1
791 Ruffed Grouse FY 1
1046 Pied-billed Grebe S 1
1071 Rock Pigeon (Feral Pigeon) \'% 1
1340 Mourning Dove NB 1
1791 Yellow-billed Cuckoo S 1
1796 Black-billed Cuckoo CF 1
1797 Yellow-billed/Black-billed Cuckoo S 1
2158 Chimney Swift S 1
2644 Ruby-throated Hummingbird D 1
2950 Virginia Rail T 1
3031 Sora T 1
3195 Sandhill Crane S 1
3282 Killdeer FY 1
3436 American Woodcock FY 1
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3486

4466

4509

4584

4782

4851

4859

4896

4969

4981

5211

5235

5894

6370

6389

6415

6499

6511

6658

6716

6789

6810

9349

9368

9383

9384

9390

9409

9583

9646

Spotted Sandpiper

Green Heron

Great Blue Heron

Turkey Vulture

Northern Harrier

Sharp-shinned Hawk

Cooper's Hawk

Bald Eagle

Broad-winged Hawk

Red-tailed Hawk

Eastern Screech-Owl

Great Horned Owl

Belted Kingfisher

Yellow-bellied Sapsucker

Red-headed Woodpecker

Red-bellied Woodpecker

Downy Woodpecker

Hairy Woodpecker

Pileated Woodpecker

Northern Flicker

American Kestrel

Merlin

Olive-sided Flycatcher

Eastern Wood-Pewee

Alder Flycatcher

Willow Flycatcher

Least Flycatcher

Eastern Phoebe

Great Crested Flycatcher

Eastern Kingbird
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10406 Blue-headed Vireo S 1
10418 Warbling Vireo A 1
10423 Red-eyed Vireo CF 1
11401 Blue Jay NB 1
11524 American Crow CF 1
11568 Common Raven NB 1
1734 Black-capped Chickadee CF 1
11925 Horned Lark S 1
12542 Bank Swallow H 1
12547 Tree Swallow AE 1
12581 Northern Rough-winged Swallow H 1
12622 Barn Swallow AE 1
12673 Cliff Swallow NY 1
13848 White-breasted Nuthatch P 1
13865 Red-breasted Nuthatch T 1
13894 Brown Creeper S 1
13946 Blue-gray Gnatcatcher S 1
13975 House Wren CF 1
14008 Winter Wren CF 1
14025 Marsh Wren D 1
14032 Carolina Wren S 1
14236 European Starling CF 1
14358 Gray Catbird CF 1
14372 Brown Thrasher CF 1
14412 Eastern Bluebird CF 1
14511 Veery S 1
14525 Wood Thrush P 1
14632 American Robin AE 1
15359 Cedar Waxwing CF 1
16133 House Sparrow H 1
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16572
16731
16884
16895
16896
16899
16998
17012
17027
17043
17057
17089
17172
17174
17241
17286
17296
17314
17324
17372
17375
17376
17381
17386
17400
17418
17434
17454
17455

17458

Purple Finch

American Goldfinch

Grasshopper Sparrow

Chipping Sparrow

Clay-colored Sparrow

Field Sparrow

White-throated Sparrow

Vesper Sparrow

Savannah Sparrow

Song Sparrow

Swamp Sparrow

Eastern Towhee

Bobolink

Eastern Meadowlark

Orchard Oriole

Baltimore Oriole

Red-winged Blackbird

Brown-headed Cowbird

Common Grackle

Ovenbird

Louisiana Waterthrush

Northern Waterthrush

Blue-winged Warbler

Black-and-white Warbler

Nashville Warbler

Mourning Warbler

Common Yellowthroat

Hooded Warbler

American Redstart

Cerulean Warbler
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17476 Magnolia Warbler
17481 Blackburnian Warbler
17484 Yellow Warbler
17493 Chestnut-sided Warbler
17498 Black-throated Blue Warbler
17508 Pine Warbler
17510 Yellow-rumped Warbler
17550 Black-throated Green Warbler
17662 Scarlet Tanager
17699 Northern Cardinal
17715 Rose-breasted Grosbeak
17749 Indigo Bunting

Total: 128 breeding species

Note: the statistics and species lists presented on this page are based on accepted records (including records pending review)

with breeding evidence.
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Species list in taxonomic order for square 17NJ94

All species

Number of rows of data displayed below: 21.

Species # Common Name # of Records Earliest Yr Latest Yr
2 Eastern Musk Turtle 1 2019 2019
3 Midland Painted Turtle 17 1982 2018
4 Northern Map Turtle 3 2018 2018
6 Snapping Turtle 24 1994 2019
10 Dekay's Brownsnake 3 1996 2008
12 Eastern Gartersnake 9 1982 2018
15 Eastern Milksnake 8 1991 2013
22 Red-bellied Snake 10 1972 2018
25 American Bullfrog 1 2018 2018
28 Gray Treefrog 25 1982 2018
29 Green Frog 52 1982 2018
30 Mink Frog 1 2011 2011
31 Northern Leopard Frog 24 1971 2016
33 Spring Peeper 83 1980 2019
34 Western Chorus Frog 2 2001 2004
35 Wood Frog 82 1982 2018
36 American Toad 27 2001 2018
44 Eastern Red-backed Salamander 10 2005 2016
46 Jefferson Salamander 1 2007 2007
51 Red-spotted Newt 3 2006 2013

53 Spotted Salamander 1 2018 2018
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Species list in taxonomic order for square 17NJ84

Species # Common Name

10

15
22
25
28
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
40
44
45
46
47
48
51
53

Midland Painted Turtle

Dekay's Brownsnake
Eastern Gartersnake
Eastern Milksnake
Red-bellied Snake
American Bullfrog
Gray Treefrog

Green Frog

Northern Leopard Frog
Pickerel Frog

Spring Peeper
Western Chorus Frog
Wood Frog
American Toad

Blue-spotted Salamander

Eastern Red-backed Salamander

Four-toed Salamander

Mudpuppy
Red-spotted Newt

Spotted Salamander

Ontario

Nature 4.

All species

# of Records

29
20

13

27

26

41

46

87

57
14

27

53

21

Number of rows of data displayed below: 23.

1987
1986
1978
1976
1992
1977
1989
1991
1946
1987
1946
1974
1997
1978
1990
1978
1976
1978
1978
1975
201

1830
1975

Earliest Yr.

Latest Yr

2019

2013
2018
2018
2000
2019
2018
2018
2018
2006
2019
2010
2018
2018
1978
2018
2018

2019
2018
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Species list in taxonomic order for square 17NJ93

Number of rows of data displayed below: 13.

Species # Common Name

10
12
22
25
28
29
31
33
35
36
44

Midland Painted Turtle
Snapping Turtle
Dekay's Brownsnake
Eastern Gartersnake
Red-bellied Snake
American Bullfrog
Gray Treefrog

Green Frog

MNorthern Leopard Frog
Spring Peeper

Wood Frog

American Toad

Eastern Red-backed Salamander

Ontario
Nature =

All species

# of Records

9 1987
13 1987
4 1936
6 1986
2 2013
4 1932
10 1988
18 1988
6 1932
4 1988
5 1998
24 1932
16 2003

Latest Yr

2018
2019
2013
2017
2018
1996
2019
2012
2012
2003
2017
2018
2019
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Species list in taxonomic order for square 17NJ83

Ontario

Nature 8.

All species

Number of rows of data displayed below: 25.

Species # Common Name # of Records
3 Midland Painted Turtle 44
5 Red-eared Slider 2
6 47
10 Dekay's Brownsnake 8
12 Eastern Gartersnake 31
15 Eastern Milksnake 19
18 Northern Ribbonsnake 1
19 Northern Ring-necked Snake 1
22 Red-bellied Snake 24
25 American Bullfrog 4
28 Gray Treefrog 36
29 Green Frog 88
3 Northern Leopard Frog 51
32 Pickerel Frog 12
33 Spring Peeper 189
34 Western Chorus Frog 78
35 Wood Frog 42
36 American Toad 45
41 1
44 Eastern Red-backed Salamander 53
46 3
47 27
48 Mudpuppy 1
51 Red-spotted Newt 30
53 Spotted Salamander 24

1977
1998
1977
1983
1977
1984
1977
2015
1977
2008
1988
1928
1983
1995
1985
1979
1983
1977
2002
1984
2004
1982
1946
1988
1990

Earliest Yr

Latest Yr

2018
2016

2016
2019
2018
1977
2015
2018
2018
2018
2017
2018
2010
2018
2018
2018
2019

2018

2019
2018
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